HPV Genotyping and Site of Viral Integration in Cervical
Cancers in Indian Women
Poulami Das1, Asha Thomas1, Umesh Mahantshetty2, Shyam K. Shrivastava2, Kedar Deodhar3,
Rita Mulherkar1*
1 Mulherkar Lab, Advanced Centre for Treatment, Research and Education in Cancer (ACTREC), Tata Memorial Centre, Navi Mumbai, India, 2 Department of Radiation
Oncology, Tata Memorial Hospital, Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai, India, 3 Department of Pathology, Tata Memorial Hospital, Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai, India
Abstract
Persistent HPV infection plays a major role in cervical cancer. This study was undertaken to identify HPV types in a cohort of

18 - - -
CT 1122 SCC 16 6q23.3 PDE7B -
CT 846 SCC 16 6q23.3 MAP3K -
CT 1019 SCC 16 7q11.21 TYW1 FRA7J(7q11) com
CT 796 SCC 16 8p11.21 - -
CT 915 SCC 16 8p11.21 - -
18 - - -
Sample ID Histology HPV type Integration locus Gene Fragile site involved
CT 1160 SCC 16 8q24.21 MYC/PVT Flanked by FRA8E(8q24.1) rare;
FRA8C(8q24.1) com; FRA8D(8q24.3)
com
CT 714 SCC 16 9q22.32 C9orf3 FRA9D(9q22.1) com
CT 1162 SCC 16 9q22.32 and Episomal C9orf3 FRA9D(9q22.1) com
18 - - -
CT 753 SCC 16 9q34.11 SLC25A25 -
CT 821 SCC 18 10q23.33 - FRA10A(10q23.3) rare
CT 859 SCC 16 10q23.31 PTEN FRA10A(10q23.3) rare
CT 1169 SCC 16 11q13.1 and Episomal DRAP1 FRA11H(11q13) com
CT 1183 SCC 16 11q13.1 DRAP1 FRA11H(11q13) com
CT 836 SCC 16 11q14.3 - FRA11F(11q14.2) com
CT 871 AC 18 11q23.3 ARCN1 FRA11G(11q23.3) com
CT 1094 SCC 16 13q - -
CT 927 SCC 16 13q12.3 POMP -
CT 896 SCC 16 13q22.1 - Flanked by FRA13B(13q21) com
CT 976 SCC 16 13q22.1 KLF5 Flanked by FRA13B(13q21) com
CT 848 SCC 16 17q12 and Episomal HNF1B -
CT 914 SCC 16 17q23.1 VMP1 FRA17B(17q23.1) com
HPV and Cervical Cancers in Indian Women
PLoS ONE | www.plosone.org 5 July 2012 | Volume 7 | Issue 7 | e41012
array and SPF1/2 PCR. The overall HPV positivity in this cohort
was found to be 95% (257/270). Further genotyping of the 79

Table S2.
Identification of viral integration site
In order to understand whether the integration event is random
or there is some preference for certain sites within the
chromosomes, the sequencing data for 68 cases derived from
APOT assay were investigated by Blast and/or Blat. The site of
integration could be predicted with a high score in 48 cases
(Table S3a), for the remaining 20 cases the score was low
(Table S3b). Only those cases where the integration site was
predicted with high score (n = 48) were analyzed further for
different features associated with the same. The sites of integration
were found to be distributed throughout the genome. However,
Table 1. Cont.
Sample ID Histology HPV type Integration locus Gene Fragile site involved
CT 1097 SCC 16 18q11.2 - -
CT 740 SCC 18 18q21.3 - FRA18B(18q21.3) com
16 Episomal - -
CT 906 SCC 16 19p13.3 - FRA19B(19p13) com
CT 889 SCC 16 19q13.43 and Episomal - FRA19A(19q13) com
CT 918 SCC 16 20q11.21 and episomal COX4I2 -
Sample ID Histology HPV type Integration locus Gene Fragile site involved
CT 1170 SCC 16 20q11.21 COX4I2 -
18 - - -